TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516990

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Active Network LLC | | 04/22/2016 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 101 N. Tryon Street, 5th Floor |
| Internal Address: | NC 1-001-05-45 |
| City: | Charlotte |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28255 |
| Entity Type: | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5649939 | QUATTRO |
| Registration Number: | 5331674 | ACTIVE ENGAGEMENT PLATFORM |
| Registration Number: | 5277590 | TUHF |
| Registration Number: | 5277589 | TUHF |
| Registration Number: | 5183736 | VIRTUAL EVENT BAGS |
| Registration Number: | 5073994 | ACTIVEKIDS |
| Registration Number: | 4994564 | ACTIVEX |
| Registration Number: | 4814627 | ACTIVE NETWORK ACTIVITY CLOUD |
| Registration Number: | 4814626 | ACTIVE INTELLIGENT INSIGHTS |
| Registration Number: | 4814625 | ACTIVE TARGET MARKETER |
| Registration Number: | 4814624 | ACTIVE REVENUE GENERATOR |
| Registration Number: | 4814623 | ACTIVE PARTICIPANT TRACKER |
| Registration Number: | 4777940 | Α |
| Registration Number: | 4696694 | MOB |
| Registration Number: | 4654280 | UNIFIED ATHLETICS |
| Registration Number: | 4607370 | Α |
| Registration Number: | 4598858 | ACTIVE NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 4537807 | JUMPFORWARD |

REEL: 006606 FRAME: 0584 900492228

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4403970 | 411U |
| Registration Number: | 4397245 | COUCH TO 5K |
| Registration Number: | 4060234 | TOTAL RFID |
| Registration Number: | 4043551 | AUTOMATIC CALL TRACKING |
| Registration Number: | 3986191 | COMPLIANCE TOOLBOX |
| Registration Number: | 3960431 | IPICO |
| Registration Number: | 3958909 | ACTIVEX |
| Registration Number: | 3927463 | |
| Registration Number: | 3832780 | ACTIVEWORKS |
| Registration Number: | 3769221 | COUCH TO 5K |
| Registration Number: | 3686879 | ELEVATION |
| Registration Number: | 3640569 | YOUR SITE. YOUR WAY. |
| Registration Number: | 3597305 | IPICO SPORTS |
| Registration Number: | 3442704 | ACTIVE |
| Registration Number: | 3388032 | HY-TEK SPORTS SOFTWARE |
| Registration Number: | 3285697 | LEAGUEONE |
| Registration Number: | 3248254 | ACTIVE NET |
| Registration Number: | 3244269 | SCHOOLBOOKS |
| Registration Number: | 3204971 | DO IT SPORTS |
| Registration Number: | 3049669 | LAXPOWER |
| Registration Number: | 2915468 | ACTIVEADVANTAGE |
| Registration Number: | 2860456 | MYTEAM.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2860455 | MYTEAM |
| Registration Number: | 2845677 | RTP |
| Registration Number: | 2842121 | ACTIVE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2747427 | ACTIVEGIVING |
| Registration Number: | 2722986 | ETEAMZ |
| Registration Number: | 2697145 | ACTIVE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 2686568 | ECAMP |
| Registration Number: | 2677073 | THE ACTIVE NETWORK |
| Registration Number: | 2671958 | RTP |
| Registration Number: | 2564823 | CLASS |
| Registration Number: | 2499818 | MESSAGECAST |
| Registration Number: | 2327240 | RECNET |
| Registration Number: | 2318291 | FAIRWAY SYSTEMS |
| Registration Number: | 2185732 | TOURNAMENTBUILDER |
| Registration Number: | 1673772 | FAIRWAY SYSTEMS |
| | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, amberwest@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700
Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 017625.4980 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John Slaughter |
| SIGNATURE: | /john slaughter/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/02/2019 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=(2019) NGSI-T - Active Network, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page1.tif source=(2019) NGSI-T - Active Network, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page2.tif source=(2019) NGSI-T - Active Network, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page3.tif source=(2019) NGSI-T - Active Network, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page4.tif source=(2019) NGSI-T - Active Network, LLC to Bank of America, N.A., as AA#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 22, 2016 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and a right to set off against the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Reg. No.

Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Ser. No.

Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

[signature pages follow]

CHAR1\1649283v1

Very truly yours,

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative (Agent)

Name: Title:

Angela Larkin Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Schedule 1

Active Network LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

| Mark | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|-------------------------------|----------|-----------|
| QUATTRO | 5649939 | 01/08/19 |
| ACTIVE ENGAGEMENT PLATFORM | 5331674 | 11/07/17 |
| TUHF and Design | 5277590 | 08/29/17 |
| TUHF | 5277589 | 08/29/17 |
| VIRTUAL EVENT BAGS | 5183736 | 04/11/17 |
| ACTIVEKIDS | 5073994 | 11/01/16 |
| ACTIVEX | 4994564 | 07/05/16 |
| ACTIVE NETWORK ACTIVITY CLOUD | 4814627 | 09/15/15 |
| ACTIVE INTELLIGENT INSIGHTS | 4814626 | 09/15/15 |
| ACTIVE TARGET MARKETER | 4814625 | 09/15/15 |
| ACTIVE REVENUE GENERATOR | 4814624 | 09/15/15 |
| ACTIVE PARTICIPANT TRACKER | 4814623 | 09/15/15 |
| A (Stylized) | 4777940 | 07/21/15 |
| MOB | 4696694 | 03/03/15 |
| UNIFIED ATHLETICS | 4654280 | 12/09/14 |
| A (Stylized) | 4607370 | 09/16/14 |
| ACTIVE NETWORK | 4598858 | 09/02/14 |
| JUMPFORWARD | 4537807 | 05/27/14 |
| 411U | 4403970 | 09/17/13 |
| COUCH TO 5K | 4397245 | 09/03/13 |
| TOTAL RFID | 4060234 | 11/22/11 |
| AUTOMATIC CALL TRACKING | 4043551 | 10/18/11 |
| COMPLIANCE TOOLBOX | 3986191 | 06/28/11 |
| IPICO | 3960431 | 05/17/11 |
| ACTIVEX | 3958909 | 05/10/11 |
| Design Only | 3927463 | 03/08/11 |
| ACTIVEWORKS | 3832780 | 08/10/10 |
| COUCH TO 5K | 3769221 | 03/30/10 |
| ELEVATION | 3686879 | 09/22/09 |
| YOUR SITE. YOUR WAY. | 3640569 | 06/16/09 |
| IPICO SPORTS | 3597305 | 03/31/09 |
| ACTIVE | 3442704 | 06/03/08 |
| HY-TEK SPORTS SOFTWARE | 3388032 | 02/26/08 |
| LEAGUEONE | 3285697 | 08/28/07 |
| ACTIVE NET | 3248254 | 05/29/07 |
| SCHOOLBOOKS | 3244269 | 05/22/07 |
| DO IT SPORTS | 3204971 | 02/06/07 |
| LAXPOWER | 3049669 | 01/24/06 |
| ACTIVEADVANTAGE | 2915468 | 01/04/05 |

CHAR1\1649283v1

| MYTEAM.COM | 2860456 | 07/06/04 |
|----------------------------|---------|----------|
| MYTEAM | 2860455 | 07/06/04 |
| RTP | 2845677 | 05/25/04 |
| ACTIVE.COM | 2842121 | 05/18/04 |
| ACTIVEGIVING | 2747427 | 08/05/03 |
| ETEAMZ | 2722986 | 06/10/03 |
| ACTIVE.COM and Design | 2697145 | 03/18/03 |
| ECAMP and Design | 2686568 | 02/11/03 |
| THE ACTIVE NETWORK | 2677073 | 01/21/03 |
| RTP | 2671958 | 01/07/03 |
| CLASS | 2564823 | 04/30/02 |
| MESSAGECAST | 2499818 | 10/23/01 |
| RECNET | 2327240 | 03/07/00 |
| FAIRWAY SYSTEMS and Design | 2318291 | 02/15/00 |
| TOURNAMENTBUILDER | 2185732 | 09/01/98 |
| FAIRWAY SYSTEMS | 1673772 | 01/28/92 |

CHAR1\1649283v1

RECORDED: 04/02/2019